Government of West Bengal Office of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal Cooch Behar Government Medical College & Hospital, M.J.N.Hospital, Silver Jubilee Road, Cooch Behar

No.2628

Dated, Cooch Behar, the -01/11/2021

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

A sealed Tender is hereby invited by the undersigned from the reputed medicine shop applicable for the municipality arrears only and the medicine shop will be preferable near by the hospital and **on annual rate contract at flat discount(%) basis on printed price list of manufacturer** for supply the medicine round O'clock as a emergency basis(as and when required) for the patients admitted at this hospital under RSBY/Swasthya Sathi/JSSK Child & JSSK Mother patients for use of different department under MJN Medical College & Hospital through requisition slip from respective ward or order from medicine store or bulk. Tender period will be valid through the financial year 2021-2022 from issue of the AoC. It may be extended for further period by the undersigned. The intending bidders are requested to download the tender document from the website **www.coochbehar.nic.in**

The tender papers must be submitted into drop box to the office of undersigned from 01/11/21 to 22/11/21 (except Sundays & Holidays) between 10.00 AM to 4.00 PM. The said quotation papers will be opened on -12/11/21 at 3.00 PM at the office of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal. The tender in sealed cover superscripted "TENDER FOR MEDICINE RSBY/SWASTHYA SATHI/JSSK CHILD & JSSK MOTHER PATIENTS" is to be addressed to the undersigned.

Successful bidder/tenderer (s) will have to execute an agreement on a non - judicial stamp papers of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten) only as undertaking to supply the required medicine (as per demand) as per accepted rates throughout the period mentioned above.

Earnest money Rs. 5000/-(rupees five thousand) only shall be deposited through Demand Draft/DCR payable at Cooch Behar in favour of the Rogi Kalyan Samity, M.J.N. Hospital, Cooch Behar, and same should be enclosed with the application. In case of successful bidder the amount will be converted to "Security Deposits", failing to execute the work, the earnest money will be forfeited.

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The tender shall have to quote the offer rate at flat discount (%) for all types medicine/reagent in figure and words clearly on an official pad.
- 2. Rate should be quoted, inclusive of all type of charges/GST etc.
- 3. All the valid papers must be submitted along with tender update certificate i.e. I. Tax/ Professional Tax/ drug licence/valid PAN card/Trade Licence Certificate/GST certificate with proper attestation.
- 4. The supply order will be given to the successful bidder as selected upon by the selection committee and supply should be made as early as possible or emergency basis from the date of issue of the supply slip or order.
- 5. The selected party/Firm will be fully responsible for supply of the items to MJN medical College & Hospital.
- 6. The bidders should have the experience of supplying such items at Govt. Offices/ Hospital.
- 7. The items to be supplied by the successful party should have an expiry date not less than 12 months from the date of supply.
- 8. It may also be noted that in case the quality of items to be supplied is not up to the mark in the opinion of the hospital authority, the supplier will be bound to take back the same without any claim and dispute etc. and the decision taken by the hospital authority shall be final and binding on the supplier.
- 9. The selection committee has the all right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason.
- 10. Intending quotationers may please note that no change in the quotation, once submitted, shall be entertained and quotations found incomplete, incorrect, erased, overwritten, tampered will be summarily rejected.

Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal MJN Medical College & Hospital, Cooch Behar

Strong

Memo No. - 2628/1(8)/

Dated, Cooch Behar, the 01/11/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, Cooch Behar Zilla Parishad.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Cooch Behar.
- 3. The Principal, CGMCH, Cooch Behar with request to upload the notice in the website.
- 4. Account Officer of this hospital
- 5. The D.I.O., NIC, Cooch Behar with request to upload the notice in the website.
- 6. Notice Board of this hospital.
- 7. Receive section of this office to disperse the copy.
- 8. Office file.

Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal
MJN Medical College & Hospital
Cooch Behar